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2ª TOMA DE TIEMPOS- ZONA ORIENTAL
JAÉN, 20/4/2024

2 - 2ª SESIÓN 20/04/2024

Prueba 21 Masc., 50m Libre Absoluto Masc.
20/04/2024 - 18:18 Resultados

Clasificación AN Tiempo

1. GARCÍA CEBALLOS, Francisco 08 C.N. Marbella Swans I.S. 25.32

2. AGUILERA LOPEZ, Alejandro 01 C.N. Churriana 25.33

3. FOCHEZ RUEDA, Adrian 09 C.D.Inacua Antonio Prieto 25.74

4. FERRE AGÜERO, Adrian 07 C.N. Almeria 25.75

5. LOPEZ DE LA HOZ, Nestor 06 C.N. Armilla 25.97

6. GARCIA GOMEZ, Miguel Angel 03 Universidad De Granada 26.09

7. GEA ILLANA, Juan Antonio 05 C.N. Linares 26.10

VALLECILLO MARIN, Pablo 07 C.N. Marbella Swans I.S. 26.10

9. TORO MARTINEZ, Julio 07 C.N. Roquetas 26.46

10. JUAREZ SALMERON, Dario 06 C.N. Armilla 26.63

11. GARCIA CARRASCO, Guillermo 09 C.N. Estepona 26.94

12. RODENAS RODRIGUEZ, Ivan Francisco 07 C.N. Roquetas 27.07

13. ALONSO TELLEZ, Izan 09 Universidad De Granada 27.16

14. MALEV RAEV, Ivan 06 C.D.N. Inacua Malaga 27.29

15. ORIOL ATIENZA, Ivan 07 C.N. Armilla 27.43

16. VALDERRAMA GARCIA, Daniel 09 C.N. Santo Reino 27.68

17. MARTINEZ TARANILLA, Andoni 10 C.D.N. Inacua Malaga 27.72

18. ROMERO TRENAS, Francisco 06 C.D.N. Inacua Malaga 27.74

19. BUCKLAND MARSCL, Theodore 09 C.N. Marbella Swans I.S. 27.76

20. VALERGA VIROULAUD, Tiziano 10 C.N. Churriana 27.79

21. SEGURA FERNANDEZ, Pablo 09 C.N. Roquetas 27.91

22. SALINAS VILLASECA, Ignacio 09 C.D.Inacua Antonio Prieto 28.07

23. PICHIKOV, Nikolai 07 C.N. Estepona 28.08

24. FERNANDEZ CANDO, Alejandro 09 C.N. Linares 28.40

25. GONZALEZ MARTINEZ, David 09 C.N. Roquetas 28.72

GOMEZ MINGORANCE, Alvaro 10 Universidad De Granada 28.72

27. EL GHMARI TEMSSAMANI, Walid 08 C.Kronos Natación Mijas 28.75

28. JIMENEZ GIMENEZ, Marco Antonio 09 R.C. Nautico De Motril 28.95

29. GARRIDO MARTI, Arturo 09 C.N. Santo Reino 29.32

30. SANCHEZ LIROLA, alvaro 08 C.N. Roquetas 29.37

31. MOLINA HERRADOR, Juan 10 C.N. Santo Reino 29.71

32. HIDALGO MAZANOV, Cristian 10 C.N. Jaen 99 29.80

33. GARCIA HIDALGO, Daniel 10 C.D. Los Alamos Motril 29.86

34. MOLINA TELLO, Javier 07 C.N. Linares 29.92

35. SALVADOR LAZAREV, Adrian 10 R.C. Nautico De Motril 29.99

36. MUÑOZ PEINADO, Jesus 07 C.N. Roquetas 30.04

37. DIAZ LOPEZ, Marco Antonio 10 C.N. Almeria 30.48

38. VIRGIL DINCA, Denis 06 C.N. Roquetas 30.55

39. LAINO OCAÑA, Alessandro Antonio 09 C.N. Santo Reino 30.75

40. SÁNCHEZ CASTELO, Javier 10 C.N. Marbella Swans I.S. 31.19

41. GARCÍA BAQUERO MÁRQUEZ, Antonio 10 C.Kronos Natación Mijas 31.87

42. ZHANG, Xuan Fu 09 C.N. Marbella Swans I.S. 33.85

43. VERA ORTEGA, Marco 10 Universidad De Granada 33.97

44. ESTEBAN MOLOKANOV, Alexander 10 R.C. Nautico De Motril 35.75

45. NUÑEZ GONÇALVES, Gonzalo 10 C.Kronos Natación Mijas 35.92

46. OLIVARES CULPIAN, Juan Ignacio 10 C.N. Linares 37.22

Baja GARCIA ROMERA, Victor 10 C.N. Roquetas
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2ª TOMA DE TIEMPOS- ZONA ORIENTAL
JAÉN, 20/4/2024

Prueba 25 Masc., 100m Libre Absoluto Masc.
20/04/2024 - 18:46 Resultados

Clasificación AN Tiempo

1. MARTIN JURADO, David 09 Universidad De Granada 54.23

50m: 26.24 26.24 100m: 54.23 27.99

2. GARCÍA CEBALLOS, Francisco 08 C.N. Marbella Swans I.S. 55.34

50m: 26.53 26.53 100m: 55.34 28.81

3. FERRE AGÜERO, Adrian 07 C.N. Almeria 55.95

50m: 26.92 26.92 100m: 55.95 29.03

4. LOPEZ DE LA HOZ, Nestor 06 C.N. Armilla 56.20

50m: 27.18 27.18 100m: 56.20 29.02

5. GARCIA GOMEZ, Miguel Angel 03 Universidad De Granada 57.35

50m: 27.69 27.69 100m: 57.35 29.66

6. MUÑOZ REDONDO, David 07 C.N. Linares 58.02

50m: 27.69 27.69 100m: 58.02 30.33

7. MORENO RUANO, Ruben 09 R.C. Nautico De Motril 58.11

50m: 28.26 28.26 100m: 58.11 29.85

8. MONTES MORALES, Eduardo 08 C.D. Los Alamos Motril 58.68

50m: 27.71 27.71 100m: 58.68 30.97

9. JUAREZ SALMERON, Dario 06 C.N. Armilla 58.94

50m: 28.49 28.49 100m: 58.94 30.45

10. RODRÍGUEZ ONTIVEROS, Pablo 08 Universidad De Granada 59.36

50m: 28.97 28.97 100m: 59.36 30.39

11. MALEV RAEV, Ivan 06 C.D.N. Inacua Malaga 59.63

50m: 27.94 27.94 100m: 59.63 31.69

12. DIAZ MARCHAL, Ismael 07 C.N. Jaen 99 59.71

50m: 28.76 28.76 100m: 59.71 30.95

13. DE LA ROSA CLARAMONTE, Alberto 06 C.N. Linares 1:00.15

50m: 29.02 29.02 100m: 1:00.15 31.13

14. TORO MARTINEZ, Julio 07 C.N. Roquetas 1:00.55

50m: 28.77 28.77 100m: 1:00.55 31.78

15. REGITKO HASLETT, Alex Diego 09 C.D.N. Inacua Malaga 1:00.61

50m: 29.76 29.76 100m: 1:00.61 30.85

16. ROMERO TRENAS, Francisco 06 C.D.N. Inacua Malaga 1:00.70

50m: 29.32 29.32 100m: 1:00.70 31.38

17. LOPEZ LENDINEZ, Pedro Jin 10 C.N. Jaen 99 1:01.02

50m: 29.63 29.63 100m: 1:01.02 31.39

18. VALERGA VIROULAUD, Tiziano 10 C.N. Churriana 1:01.13

50m: 29.41 29.41 100m: 1:01.13 31.72

19. SEGURA FERNANDEZ, Pablo 09 C.N. Roquetas 1:01.44

50m: 29.46 29.46 100m: 1:01.44 31.98

20. BUCKLAND MARSCL, Theodore 09 C.N. Marbella Swans I.S. 1:01.63

50m: 29.72 29.72 100m: 1:01.63 31.91

21. GONZALEZ MARTINEZ, David 09 C.N. Roquetas 1:01.80

50m: 30.29 30.29 100m: 1:01.80 31.51

22. PICHIKOV, Nikolai 07 C.N. Estepona 1:01.96

50m: 30.13 30.13 100m: 1:01.96 31.83
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2ª TOMA DE TIEMPOS- ZONA ORIENTAL
JAÉN, 20/4/2024

Prueba 25, Masc., 100m Libre, Absoluto Masc.

Clasificación AN Tiempo

23. VALDERRAMA GARCIA, Daniel 09 C.N. Santo Reino 1:02.04

50m: 29.75 29.75 100m: 1:02.04 32.29

24. SALAZAR EVANGELISTA, Pablo 10 C.N. Santo Reino 1:02.78

50m: 30.32 30.32 100m: 1:02.78 32.46

25. SANCHEZ LIROLA, alvaro 08 C.N. Roquetas 1:03.50

50m: 30.90 30.90 100m: 1:03.50 32.60

26. MOLINA TELLO, Javier 07 C.N. Linares 1:03.69

50m: 30.97 30.97 100m: 1:03.69 32.72

27. GOMEZ MINGORANCE, Alvaro 10 Universidad De Granada 1:04.46

50m: 30.83 30.83 100m: 1:04.46 33.63

28. MOTA FREJO, David 07 C.N. Linares 1:04.75

50m: 30.98 30.98 100m: 1:04.75 33.77

29. AGUADO GARCIA, Jose 10 R.C. Nautico De Motril 1:04.99

50m: 31.05 31.05 100m: 1:04.99 33.94

30. PUERTAS MOLINA, Juan José 10 C.D. Los Alamos Motril 1:05.17

50m: 31.33 31.33 100m: 1:05.17 33.84

31. FRIAS HERNANDEZ, Gabriel Jesus 10 C.Kronos Natación Mijas 1:05.24

50m: 31.59 31.59 100m: 1:05.24 33.65

32. HIDALGO MAZANOV, Cristian 10 C.N. Jaen 99 1:05.65

50m: 31.69 31.69 100m: 1:05.65 33.96

33. MCKENNA SMITH, Max 07 C.Kronos Natación Mijas 1:05.81

50m: 31.71 31.71 100m: 1:05.81 34.10

34. DIAZ LOPEZ, Marco Antonio 10 C.N. Almeria 1:06.74

50m: 32.02 32.02 100m: 1:06.74 34.72

35. JIMENEZ GIMENEZ, Marco Antonio 09 R.C. Nautico De Motril 1:07.16

50m: 31.72 31.72 100m: 1:07.16 35.44

36. GOMEZ MONTERO, Daniel 10 C.D.N. Inacua Malaga 1:07.24

50m: 32.43 32.43 100m: 1:07.24 34.81

37. GARRIDO MARTI, Arturo 09 C.N. Santo Reino 1:07.57

50m: 32.28 32.28 100m: 1:07.57 35.29

38. LINARES MATA, José 09 C.N. Axarquia 1:08.78

50m: 33.22 33.22 100m: 1:08.78 35.56

39. SÁNCHEZ CASTELO, Javier 10 C.N. Marbella Swans I.S. 1:09.01

50m: 33.11 33.11 100m: 1:09.01 35.90

40. GOMES COCO, Alexandre 10 R.C. Nautico De Motril 1:09.69

50m: 33.53 33.53 100m: 1:09.69 36.16

41. MORALES MAZA, Jose 07 C.N. Linares 1:11.92

50m: 34.90 34.90 100m: 1:11.92 37.02

42. GARCÍA BAQUERO MÁRQUEZ, Antonio 10 C.Kronos Natación Mijas 1:12.01

50m: 34.86 34.86 100m: 1:12.01 37.15

43. LOPEZ ALVAREZ, Dario 09 C.D.Inacua Antonio Prieto 1:13.57

50m: 34.98 34.98 100m: 1:13.57 38.59

44. ZHANG, Xuan Fu 09 C.N. Marbella Swans I.S. 1:16.84

50m: 37.07 37.07 100m: 1:16.84 39.77

45. MARCHI ALVAREZ, Ariel Aaron 10 C.N. Roquetas 1:19.17

50m: 37.51 37.51 100m: 1:19.17 41.66
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2ª TOMA DE TIEMPOS- ZONA ORIENTAL
JAÉN, 20/4/2024

Prueba 25, Masc., 100m Libre, Absoluto Masc.

Clasificación AN Tiempo

46. NUÑEZ GONÇALVES, Gonzalo 10 C.Kronos Natación Mijas 1:21.64

50m: 39.02 39.02 100m: 1:21.64 42.62

47. RAYMOND PEREZ, Victor 10 C.N. Roquetas 1:21.69

50m: 38.86 38.86 100m: 1:21.69 42.83

48. DEL VAL GARCIA, Jeray 10 C.N. Roquetas 1:21.89

50m: 39.05 39.05 100m: 1:21.89 42.84

49. ESTEBAN MOLOKANOV, Alexander 10 R.C. Nautico De Motril 1:24.13

50m: 39.68 39.68 100m: 1:24.13 44.45

50. VERA ORTEGA, Marco 10 Universidad De Granada 1:24.17

50m: 40.10 40.10 100m: 1:24.17 44.07

51. ROMO RODRIGUEZ, Manuel 05 C.N. Roquetas 1:27.78

50m: 43.39 43.39 100m: 1:27.78 44.39

Baja LIDUEÑA CHIRA, Jose Manuel 10 C.N. Roquetas
Baja GARCIA ROMERA, Victor 10 C.N. Roquetas

1 - 1ª SESIÓN 20/04/2024

Prueba 5 Masc., 200m Libre Absoluto Masc.
20/04/2024 - 12:13 Resultados

Clasificación AN Tiempo

1. MARTIN JURADO, David 09 Universidad De Granada 2:00.22

50m: 27.41 27.41 100m: 57.46 30.05 150m: 1:28.95 31.49 200m: 2:00.22 31.27

2. FERRE AGÜERO, Adrian 07 C.N. Almeria 2:00.98

50m: 28.02 28.02 100m: 58.78 30.76 150m: 1:30.30 31.52 200m: 2:00.98 30.68

3. AGUILERA LOPEZ, Alejandro 01 C.N. Churriana 2:03.18

50m: 28.79 28.79 100m: 59.71 30.92 150m: 1:31.57 31.86 200m: 2:03.18 31.61

4. RODENAS RODRIGUEZ, Ivan Francisco 07 C.N. Roquetas 2:04.83

50m: 28.85 28.85 100m: 59.66 30.81 150m: 1:32.02 32.36 200m: 2:04.83 32.81

5. ROJAS ROLÓN, Ricardo Gabriel 09 C.D.N. Inacua Malaga 2:05.90

50m: 28.26 28.26 100m: 59.59 31.33 150m: 1:32.32 32.73 200m: 2:05.90 33.58

6. GARCÍA CEBALLOS, Francisco 08 C.N. Marbella Swans I.S. 2:06.32

50m: 27.35 27.35 100m: 59.33 31.98 150m: 1:32.75 33.42 200m: 2:06.32 33.57

7. HERVAS REQUENA, Alvaro Jesus 06 C.N. Jaen 99 2:09.90

50m: 30.23 30.23 100m: 1:03.81 33.58 150m: 1:37.09 33.28 200m: 2:09.90 32.81

8. FERNANDEZ CANDO, Alejandro 09 C.N. Linares 2:12.35

50m: 30.42 30.42 100m: 1:04.11 33.69 150m: 1:38.25 34.14 200m: 2:12.35 34.10

9. BOZHILOV FILIPOV, Emilio 10 C.D.N. Inacua Malaga 2:13.54

50m: 31.24 31.24 100m: 1:05.75 34.51 150m: 1:40.07 34.32 200m: 2:13.54 33.47

10. VALERGA VIROULAUD, Tiziano 10 C.N. Churriana 2:14.16

50m: 30.58 30.58 100m: 1:04.61 34.03 150m: 1:39.83 35.22 200m: 2:14.16 34.33

11. GONZALEZ IGLESIAS, Jose 09 C.D.N. Inacua Malaga 2:14.36

50m: 31.32 31.32 100m: 1:05.98 34.66 150m: 1:40.67 34.69 200m: 2:14.36 33.69

12. GARCIA CARRASCO, Guillermo 09 C.N. Estepona 2:14.54

50m: 30.99 30.99 100m: 1:05.83 34.84 150m: 1:41.42 35.59 200m: 2:14.54 33.12
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2ª TOMA DE TIEMPOS- ZONA ORIENTAL
JAÉN, 20/4/2024

Prueba 5, Masc., 200m Libre, Absoluto Masc.

Clasificación AN Tiempo

13. BUCKLAND MARSCL, Theodore 09 C.N. Marbella Swans I.S. 2:14.63

50m: 29.96 29.96 100m: 1:03.74 33.78 150m: 1:39.46 35.72 200m: 2:14.63 35.17

14. AGUADO GARCIA, Jose 10 R.C. Nautico De Motril 2:15.04

50m: 30.64 30.64 100m: 1:04.58 33.94 150m: 1:40.14 35.56 200m: 2:15.04 34.90

15. MUÑOZ REDONDO, David 07 C.N. Linares 2:15.65

50m: 29.46 29.46 100m: 1:02.67 33.21 150m: 1:38.34 35.67 200m: 2:15.65 37.31

16. MALEV RAEV, Ivan 06 C.D.N. Inacua Malaga 2:15.72

50m: 29.62 29.62 100m: 1:03.49 33.87 150m: 1:39.42 35.93 200m: 2:15.72 36.30

17. MARTINEZ TARANILLA, Andoni 10 C.D.N. Inacua Malaga 2:16.21

50m: 30.89 30.89 100m: 1:05.51 34.62 150m: 1:41.37 35.86 200m: 2:16.21 34.84

18. ROMERO TRENAS, Francisco 06 C.D.N. Inacua Malaga 2:16.41

50m: 29.52 29.52 100m: 1:03.30 33.78 150m: 1:39.99 36.69 200m: 2:16.41 36.42

19. PICHIKOV, Nikolai 07 C.N. Estepona 2:16.78

50m: 30.59 30.59 100m: 1:05.94 35.35 150m: 1:41.89 35.95 200m: 2:16.78 34.89

20. GONZALEZ MARTINEZ, David 09 C.N. Roquetas 2:16.84

50m: 31.79 31.79 100m: 1:06.65 34.86 150m: 1:42.72 36.07 200m: 2:16.84 34.12

21. SEGURA FERNANDEZ, Pablo 09 C.N. Roquetas 2:17.87

50m: 30.22 30.22 100m: 1:06.05 35.83 150m: 1:41.99 35.94 200m: 2:17.87 35.88

22. MCKENNA SMITH, Max 07 C.Kronos Natación Mijas 2:19.70

50m: 31.41 31.41 100m: 1:07.04 35.63 150m: 1:43.68 36.64 200m: 2:19.70 36.02

23. SANCHEZ LIROLA, alvaro 08 C.N. Roquetas 2:19.76

50m: 32.42 32.42 100m: 1:07.42 35.00 150m: 1:43.87 36.45 200m: 2:19.76 35.89

24. MUÑOZ PEINADO, Jesus 07 C.N. Roquetas 2:20.45

50m: 31.89 31.89 100m: 1:06.96 35.07 150m: 1:43.17 36.21 200m: 2:20.45 37.28

25. EL GHMARI TEMSSAMANI, Walid 08 C.Kronos Natación Mijas 2:20.60

50m: 32.53 32.53 100m: 1:08.20 35.67 150m: 1:44.41 36.21 200m: 2:20.60 36.19

26. VALDERRAMA GARCIA, Daniel 09 C.N. Santo Reino 2:21.54

50m: 30.92 30.92 100m: 1:06.81 35.89 150m: 1:44.45 37.64 200m: 2:21.54 37.09

27. VARO BERNAL, Jose 10 C.D.N. Inacua Malaga 2:22.79

50m: 33.51 33.51 100m: 1:09.66 36.15 150m: 1:46.58 36.92 200m: 2:22.79 36.21

28. HIDALGO MAZANOV, Cristian 10 C.N. Jaen 99 2:22.81

50m: 32.07 32.07 100m: 1:08.65 36.58 150m: 1:46.51 37.86 200m: 2:22.81 36.30

29. MARTIN MESSAOUDI, Jose Lhouari 09 C.N. Estepona 2:24.79

50m: 31.82 31.82 100m: 1:09.17 37.35 150m: 1:47.56 38.39 200m: 2:24.79 37.23

30. LINARES MATA, José 09 C.N. Axarquia 2:24.89

50m: 32.51 32.51 100m: 1:09.37 36.86 150m: 1:47.37 38.00 200m: 2:24.89 37.52

31. MOLINA HERRADOR, Juan 10 C.N. Santo Reino 2:26.94

50m: 32.20 32.20 100m: 1:08.34 36.14 150m: 1:47.31 38.97 200m: 2:26.94 39.63

32. VIRGIL DINCA, Denis 06 C.N. Roquetas 2:27.48

50m: 32.23 32.23 100m: 1:09.54 37.31 150m: 1:49.63 40.09 200m: 2:27.48 37.85

33. IBAÑEZ FERRER, Noel 10 C.D.N. Inacua Malaga 2:29.47

50m: 32.35 32.35 100m: 1:09.79 37.44 150m: 1:49.41 39.62 200m: 2:29.47 40.06

34. RIQUELME CROIZER, Elian Mathias 10 C.Kronos Natación Mijas 2:30.36

50m: 33.85 33.85 100m: 1:11.30 37.45 150m: 1:50.64 39.34 200m: 2:30.36 39.72

35. LAINO OCAÑA, Alessandro Antonio 09 C.N. Santo Reino 2:33.60

50m: 33.63 33.63 100m: 1:12.49 38.86 150m: 1:53.58 41.09 200m: 2:33.60 40.02
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2ª TOMA DE TIEMPOS- ZONA ORIENTAL
JAÉN, 20/4/2024

Prueba 5, Masc., 200m Libre, Absoluto Masc.

Clasificación AN Tiempo

36. GALASO ROMERO, Alejandro 10 C.N. Linares 2:38.74

50m: 35.53 35.53 100m: 1:17.23 41.70 150m: 1:58.89 41.66 200m: 2:38.74 39.85

37. GARCÍA BAQUERO MÁRQUEZ, Antonio 10 C.Kronos Natación Mijas 2:41.43

50m: 34.56 34.56 100m: 1:15.03 40.47 150m: 1:57.83 42.80 200m: 2:41.43 43.60

38. OLIVARES CULPIAN, Juan Ignacio 10 C.N. Linares 3:00.65

50m: 40.03 40.03 100m: 1:25.79 45.76 150m: 2:13.40 47.61 200m: 3:00.65 47.25

39. DEL VAL GARCIA, Jeray 10 C.N. Roquetas 3:04.91

50m: 41.36 41.36 100m: 1:28.21 46.85 150m: 2:18.48 50.27 200m: 3:04.91 46.43

Baja LIDUEÑA CHIRA, Jose Manuel 10 C.N. Roquetas
Baja GARCIA ROMERA, Victor 10 C.N. Roquetas

2 - 2ª SESIÓN 20/04/2024

Prueba 15 Masc., 400m Libre Absoluto Masc.
20/04/2024 - 17:00 Resultados

Clasificación AN Tiempo

1. VALLECILLO MARIN, Pablo 07 C.N. Marbella Swans I.S. 4:20.89

50m: 28.62 28.62 150m: 1:32.97 32.59 250m: 2:40.03 33.53 350m: 3:47.12 33.48
100m: 1:00.38 31.76 200m: 2:06.50 33.53 300m: 3:13.64 33.61 400m: 4:20.89 33.77

2. FRANCO FRIAS, Hector 09 Universidad De Granada 4:22.25

50m: 29.63 29.63 150m: 1:35.38 33.10 250m: 2:41.68 33.28 350m: 3:46.32 32.25
100m: 1:02.28 32.65 200m: 2:08.40 33.02 300m: 3:14.07 32.39 400m: 4:22.25 35.93

3. FOCHEZ RUEDA, Adrian 09 C.D.Inacua Antonio Prieto 4:26.61

50m: 29.53 29.53 150m: 1:35.60 33.40 250m: 2:43.00 33.93 350m: 3:52.53 35.00
100m: 1:02.20 32.67 200m: 2:09.07 33.47 300m: 3:17.53 34.53 400m: 4:26.61 34.08

4. MONGE SERRANO, Juan Francisco 09 C.N. Churriana 4:27.95

50m: 31.12 31.12 150m: 1:39.12 34.43 250m: 2:47.42 33.86 350m: 3:56.44 34.18
100m: 1:04.69 33.57 200m: 2:13.56 34.44 300m: 3:22.26 34.84 400m: 4:27.95 31.51

5. WILLIAMS, Finlay 04 Universidad De Granada 4:28.17

50m: 29.17 29.17 150m: 1:35.20 33.75 250m: 2:44.39 34.71 350m: 3:54.06 34.56
100m: 1:01.45 32.28 200m: 2:09.68 34.48 300m: 3:19.50 35.11 400m: 4:28.17 34.11

6. ROJAS ROLÓN, Ricardo Gabriel 09 C.D.N. Inacua Malaga 4:29.71

50m: 29.98 29.98 150m: 1:36.85 34.08 250m: 2:46.03 34.58 350m: 3:55.60 34.67
100m: 1:02.77 32.79 200m: 2:11.45 34.60 300m: 3:20.93 34.90 400m: 4:29.71 34.11

7. RODRÍGUEZ ONTIVEROS, Pablo 08 Universidad De Granada 4:33.25

50m: 30.28 30.28 150m: 1:38.20 34.30 250m: 2:48.13 35.21 350m: 3:58.62 35.41
100m: 1:03.90 33.62 200m: 2:12.92 34.72 300m: 3:23.21 35.08 400m: 4:33.25 34.63

8. SALINAS VILLASECA, Ignacio 09 C.D.Inacua Antonio Prieto 4:37.06

50m: 30.30 30.30 150m: 1:38.52 34.70 250m: 2:48.90 35.29 350m: 4:01.45 35.97
100m: 1:03.82 33.52 200m: 2:13.61 35.09 300m: 3:25.48 36.58 400m: 4:37.06 35.61

9. BRICEÑO CORTES, Iker 10 C.D.N. Inacua Malaga 4:38.65

50m: 32.12 32.12 150m: 1:42.07 35.33 250m: 2:53.19 35.62 350m: 4:04.67 35.63
100m: 1:06.74 34.62 200m: 2:17.57 35.50 300m: 3:29.04 35.85 400m: 4:38.65 33.98

10. MARTIN JURADO, David 09 Universidad De Granada 4:38.83

50m: 32.99 32.99 150m: 1:44.13 34.85 250m: 2:55.50 34.82 350m: 4:05.10 34.30
100m: 1:09.28 36.29 200m: 2:20.68 36.55 300m: 3:30.80 35.30 400m: 4:38.83 33.73
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2ª TOMA DE TIEMPOS- ZONA ORIENTAL
JAÉN, 20/4/2024

Prueba 15, Masc., 400m Libre, Absoluto Masc.

Clasificación AN Tiempo

11. GONZALEZ IGLESIAS, Jose 09 C.D.N. Inacua Malaga 4:40.00

50m: 32.90 32.90 150m: 1:44.09 36.12 250m: 2:56.29 35.99 350m: 4:07.10 34.66
100m: 1:07.97 35.07 200m: 2:20.30 36.21 300m: 3:32.44 36.15 400m: 4:40.00 32.90

12. VICO VALDIVIAS, Liberto 07 C.N. Linares 4:42.65

50m: 30.91 30.91 150m: 1:41.86 35.73 250m: 2:54.98 36.56 350m: 4:08.19 36.35
100m: 1:06.13 35.22 200m: 2:18.42 36.56 300m: 3:31.84 36.86 400m: 4:42.65 34.46

13. FERNANDEZ CANDO, Alejandro 09 C.N. Linares 4:42.90

50m: 32.54 32.54 150m: 1:43.57 35.89 250m: 2:57.23 36.99 350m: 4:08.96 35.90
100m: 1:07.68 35.14 200m: 2:20.24 36.67 300m: 3:33.06 35.83 400m: 4:42.90 33.94

14. BOZHILOV FILIPOV, Emilio 10 C.D.N. Inacua Malaga 4:43.44

50m: 33.72 33.72 150m: 1:45.53 35.93 250m: 2:57.86 35.60 350m: 4:08.86 35.04
100m: 1:09.60 35.88 200m: 2:22.26 36.73 300m: 3:33.82 35.96 400m: 4:43.44 34.58

15. AGUADO GARCIA, Jose 10 R.C. Nautico De Motril 4:56.61

50m: 33.08 33.08 150m: 1:46.55 37.42 250m: 3:02.38 38.00 350m: 4:19.77 38.70
100m: 1:09.13 36.05 200m: 2:24.38 37.83 300m: 3:41.07 38.69 400m: 4:56.61 36.84

16. MEDIALDEA JURADO, Julio 10 C.N. Linares 4:57.29

50m: 33.91 33.91 150m: 1:49.81 38.11 250m: 3:05.16 37.78 350m: 4:20.98 37.55
100m: 1:11.70 37.79 200m: 2:27.38 37.57 300m: 3:43.43 38.27 400m: 4:57.29 36.31

17. GOMEZ MONTERO, Daniel 10 C.D.N. Inacua Malaga 4:57.53

50m: 34.67 34.67 150m: 1:51.05 38.33 250m: 3:06.85 37.69 350m: 4:22.63 37.62
100m: 1:12.72 38.05 200m: 2:29.16 38.11 300m: 3:45.01 38.16 400m: 4:57.53 34.90

18. MARTINEZ TARANILLA, Andoni 10 C.D.N. Inacua Malaga 4:57.71

50m: 33.87 33.87 150m: 1:47.22 37.13 250m: 3:02.76 37.76 350m: 4:19.91 38.45
100m: 1:10.09 36.22 200m: 2:25.00 37.78 300m: 3:41.46 38.70 400m: 4:57.71 37.80

19. DE LA ROSA CLARAMONTE, Alberto 06 C.N. Linares 4:58.21

50m: 32.38 32.38 150m: 1:45.23 36.72 250m: 3:00.99 38.29 350m: 4:20.15 39.72
100m: 1:08.51 36.13 200m: 2:22.70 37.47 300m: 3:40.43 39.44 400m: 4:58.21 38.06

20. MARTIN MESSAOUDI, Jose Lhouari 09 C.N. Estepona 4:58.63

50m: 33.96 33.96 150m: 1:48.73 37.84 250m: 3:04.33 37.89 350m: 4:21.94 38.78
100m: 1:10.89 36.93 200m: 2:26.44 37.71 300m: 3:43.16 38.83 400m: 4:58.63 36.69

21. PUERTAS MOLINA, Juan José 10 C.D. Los Alamos Motril 5:01.30

50m: 33.37 33.37 150m: 1:49.08 38.62 250m: 3:05.60 38.44 350m: 4:18.65 35.34
100m: 1:10.46 37.09 200m: 2:27.16 38.08 300m: 3:43.31 37.71 400m: 5:01.30 42.65

22. LINARES MATA, José 09 C.N. Axarquia 5:04.06

50m: 34.58 34.58 150m: 1:52.05 38.71 250m: 3:09.51 38.53 350m: 4:26.97 38.45
100m: 1:13.34 38.76 200m: 2:30.98 38.93 300m: 3:48.52 39.01 400m: 5:04.06 37.09

23. LAINO OCAÑA, Alessandro Antonio 09 C.N. Santo Reino 5:31.51

50m: 35.76 35.76 150m: 1:57.76 42.10 250m: 3:22.66 42.56 350m: 4:49.01 42.87
100m: 1:15.66 39.90 200m: 2:40.10 42.34 300m: 4:06.14 43.48 400m: 5:31.51 42.50

24. GALASO ROMERO, Alejandro 10 C.N. Linares 5:34.77

50m: 37.99 37.99 150m: 2:03.51 43.46 250m: 3:30.02 42.97 350m: 4:54.86 42.67
100m: 1:20.05 42.06 200m: 2:47.05 43.54 300m: 4:12.19 42.17 400m: 5:34.77 39.91

25. DEL VAL GARCIA, Jeray 10 C.N. Roquetas 6:35.38

50m: 43.63 43.63 150m: 2:21.06 50.13 250m: 4:03.47 51.27 350m: 5:46.94 51.67
100m: 1:30.93 47.30 200m: 3:12.20 51.14 300m: 4:55.27 51.80 400m: 6:35.38 48.44



